## PROMETHEUS GROUP LLC

Address: PO BOX 130100 BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35213-0100 USA

Tel.: 18886184496

Fax: 18886289877

E-mail: jtraywick@prometheusoutdoors.com

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS

Authorization and Evaluation Division

7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD 21046

Date: 2021-10-22

To whom it may concern,

Reference: Original module's FCC ID: 2ALGTBG95M1, Model Name: BG95-M1

New FCC ID: 2ALGTBTC-4G-V, Model Name: BTC-4G-V

We, PROMETHEUS GROUP LLC, our product Hunting Camera (Model Name: BTC-4G-V, FCC ID: 2ALGTBTC-4G-V) supports LTE. EUT contains one certified module (model name: BG95-M1) with the FCC ID: 2ALGTBG95M1, we haven't made any changes to this module. So test results for RF parameters will be referred to the certified module (Model: BG95-M1, FCC ID: 2ALGTBG95M1) with reports: R2004A0250-R1V3, R2004A0250-R2V3, R2004A0250-R3V3, R2004A0250-R4V2, and R2004A0250-R5V2, which issued by TA Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

We confirm that all information above is true, and we will be responsible for all consequences.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Signature:

jun

Name: John Traywick Title: Chief Development Officer